Town of Mazomanie Joint Town of Mazomanie Board and Land Plan Commission Meeting Notice

The Mazomanie Board of Supervisors and Land Plan Commission will meet on Monday, July 2, 2018 at 7pm at the Mazomanie Town Hall, 711 West Hudson, Mazomanie, WI.

The Minutes are also available on the web at townofmazomanie.org

## Minutes July 2, 2018

The following items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting. Land Plan Commission members present: Rick Wipperfurth, Bonnie Trainor, Sue Beil and Andy Olson. Board members present: Fred Wolf, Stan Beuthin, Jeremy Lang, Melody Moore and Dan Behringer.
- 2. Approval of Joint Board/Land Plan June 4, 2018 minutes. Motion to approve made by Trainor, second by Beil. Approved 4-0.
- 3. Approval of driveway placement for John and Sharon Pertzborn-Jensen at 9929 Carter Rd, parcel # 034/0806-143-9690-0. Motion for site plan driveway approval to move driveway onto his own property made by Olson, second by Beil. Approve 4-0. Motion for site plan driveway approval to move driveway onto his own property made by Behringer, second by Beuthin. Approved 5-0.
- 4. Presentation from Curt Kodl, Dane County Zoning regarding proposed mapping and zoning ordinance changes.
- 5. Next meeting: August 6, 2018
- 6. Adjourn

Melissa M Lohre, Clerk twnmazo@gmail.com